NOIOOOOOII80

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

000003718490--0 -02/19/01--01094--015 *****78.75 ******78.75

SUBJECT: John Sw	isher Ministries Ind (PROPOSED CORPORA	corporated FE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX) TALLAHASSET	DI FEB 19 PH
□ \$70.00	☑ \$78.75	cles of incorporation and a	a check for: \$87.50 Filing Fee,	3: 26 3: 5TATE 1 STATE 1 STATE
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Certified Copy & Certificate	

FROM: John Swisher
Name (Printed or typed)
6101 College Parkway #6H Address
Pensacola, FL 32504 City, State & Zip
(850) 475-1231 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Agra-o'

'ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

John Swisher Ministries Incorporated

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 6101 College Parkway #6H Pensacola, FL 32504

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Raising money to provide funding for Christian world evangelism.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Will be provided in the by-laws

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name and addresses:

John Swisher

6101 College Parkway #6H

Pensacola, FL 32504

Michelle Brooke

1021 Oak View Dr.

Pensacola, FL 32506

Kent Brooke

1021 Oak View Dr. Pensacola, FL 32506

SECTEM SERVEN

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

John Swisher 6101 College Parkway #6H Pensacola, FL 32504

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

John Swisher

6101 College Parkway #6H

Pensacola, FL 32504

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of proce in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	
John Dwishen	2/16/2001

Signature/Registered Agent John Swisher

2/16/2001

Signature/Incorporator

Date

Date

John Swisher